
Chatsworth Place, 
Commonly called GRATS GARDENS; 

T O R E N T. . 
T H E Y are so well known as Splaee of pTO-i 

lie resor t , nfd as one of the finest, healthiest 
a;,d mostpleasaflt situations, that itneeds no 
furt.li er description. The rentis" so low, that 
by let t ing rooms during the summer seasons 
to private gentlemen or families, the tenant 
may be entirely rent-free. Possession can be 
given immediately. Enquire on the premises. 

December 27. eo3t|| 

Gerraan Redemption ers, 
On board the ship Uhterhehmufrg, lying at 

the County wharf, F. P. a blacksmith &. his 
wife, wild have to serve for their passag-. ; 
both can perform any kind of house work. 
Apply on Soard, to 

T h u s . & SamTHollingsworth 
HAVE FOR SALE, 

9 0 pair of Cologne M I L L STONES, con-
si s t ing of every size from 4 feat 6 inches, down 
to 2 2 inches diameter. 

Aho, 
A. good assortment of wide and narrow 

Bolting Cloths. 
Will be landed this day, at then- store, on the Coun­

ty -^!utrf,from the schooner Enterprise, captain 
G-coghegan, 

2 0 hogsheads Clayed Sugar, arid 
70 ditto first quality Guadeloupe Brown 

Sugars . 
November 6. eo 

jfust Received 
JTSOM PHILADELPHIA, 

A B B FOR SALE BY 
G E O R G E H I L L , 

The LIFE of the Right Honorable 

W I L L I A M P I T T , 
Lct^e Prime Mrnister of Great-Britain, with Bio* 

graphical Notices (f his particular friends 
find illustrious cotemporaries, particularly, 

M r . Fox, Mr Grattan, 
M r . Sheridan, Lord Erskine, 
L o r d Granville, Earl Fitzwilliam, 
M r . Windham, Lord Sidmouth, 
M r . Wilberforce, Earl Spencer, 
Viscount Melville, Mr. Tierney, &c. &c. 

He -zoos a Scholar, and a ripe and good one, 
Exceeding viise, fair spoken, ami persuading -
Lofty, and sour, to them that lov'd him not; 
But to tho*c Men that sought him, sweet as sum­

mer- SrlAKESPEAR. 
W i t h an elegant Likeness, engraved by 

KcVwin. 
October 22. eo 

S H E R I F F A L T Y . 
BE ALE SPURRIER, 

A'Virusome assurance of support, offers him­
se l f as a candidate for the office of Sheriff, at 
the next election : he conceives himself com-
petgirt to the duties of the office, and respect, 
fully solicits the patronage of the voters of Bal­
t imore county and city. Should the suffrages 
of his fellow-citizens place him in office, he 
wi l l keep in grateful remembrance the source 
from whence he obtained it j and, although he 
has not pledges to oiler, tha* ids official conduct 
shall give universal sttisiact'on, is yet willing 
to say, that his discretionary powers shall be 
exercised with moderation, and that he never 
wi l l be the instrument by which a sacrifice of 
feeling or properly shall he made to graitfy 
t h e caprice of any individual. 

Octocer 11. eo 

For Sale. 
By C. Deshon, No. 57, Smith's tobarf, 

SQO bags Green Coffee, 
36 chests Hyson Skin "1 
32 Young Hyson C T E A . 

2 Hyson _) 
40 pipes 4th proof white Spanish Brandy, 
10 tons Fustic. 

• December 30. eol2t 

Grate.ful indeed I ought to be,. 
You caus'd . 
My Emma's smile 

Together with additions. 
October 22. 

December 29. 
J. H. W E N D T , Master. 

Sale by Auction. 

BZ~virr.ie ofa decree of the honorable the Chance­
ry Court, will be sold, on FRIT) AT, tlie 16*'i 
day of January ne:<t,if fair, if not, the next 
fair day, at 11 o'clock in the forenoon, on the 
premises, 
A L L that large, valuable and commodious 

three-story BRICK HOUSE & LOT, in which 
t h e Globe-Inn is now kept, fronting 40 feet on 
Baltimore street, and running back upwards of 
2 2 2 feet to German-lane. The central situa­
t ion of this property, the extensiveness and 
cemveniency of the buildings, are too well 
known to require a minute description. It is 
n o w occupied as a, tavernby David Fulton, at 
t h e yearly rent of 1900 dollars, payable quart­
er ly , and is deemed one of the best stands in 
t h e city of Baltimore. The terms of sale are, 
one-fourth part of the purchase money to be 
juiidin 3 months, one-fourth in 6 months, one-
fourth in 9 months, and tile remaining 4th part 
in twelve months from the day of sale, with 
interest thereon. The purchaser to give bends 
o r notes, with approved security, for the. pay­
men t of the said several sums of money at the 
respective periods abovemewtioncd. 

THOMAS B. DORSEY, Trustee. 
. N. B. There are in this house upwards of 

thirty joenns, besides the stage office, and a 
barber 's shop, amongst which are, three large 
• lining rooms. There is also a large kitchen, 
A spring house, and a pump in the yard, with 
cellars under the whole house ; there is also 
stabling for fifty horses. 

December 4. eol6J 

Russia Sheetings, Spanish 
BRANDY, COTTON, &c. 

300 pieces Russia Sheetings,") Entitled to 
20 pipes Spanish Brandy, y drawback. 
30 bales Upland Co\Xon, prime quality, 

6 bales Carolina Indigo, ditto, ditto, 
60 boxes Mould Candles, 

125 bbls. Beef. 
On hand, 

Pork ; Spermaceti Candles ; Baftas ; real 
Cogniac Brandy ; Gin ; Sole Leather ; Ben­
g a l Indigo ; Codfish ; shelled Almonds ; Hy 
son and Young Hyson Teas, for sale on li­
beral terms, by 

CUMB. D. W I L L I A M S ; 
Who will contract to deliver at short notice, 

2 0 cases English Sheathing Copper, from 20 
t o 24 ounces. 

December 27. eo3t 

Just Published 
In N. York, and now received and for sale here, by 

G E O R GE H I L L, 
The first effusions of the first Columbian Poet, 

addressed to the 
BALLSTON SPRINGS. 

Let the drunkard's theme be wine, 
Fount of Ballston, thou art mine. 

" Ballston, health to thee I owe, 
And my spirits genial flow ; 
Ballston, you my bloodrefined, 
You revived my languid mind. 

For Sale, 
A two-story Brick HOUSE and LOT, 30 

feet, front on Msrkct-street, Fell's-Point, and 
about 200 feet deep. 

One ditto and LQT, 30 feet front on Shake-
spear-street, about 107 feet deep. 

One small Frame HOUSE and LOT, 15 
feet front on Ann-street, running back about 
160 feet to an alley. 

The above property is subject to ground 
rent, and offered on very moderate terms, by 
the subscriber, who wishes to settle ail his 
affairs immediately. If not disposedof previous 
to the first of April, it will on that day be 
sold at auction for cash. 

P. DAWSON. 
January 5. eo2vv-lawlstAp_ 

Just Received 
20 bales Gtirrahs, 
10 ditto Salempores, 
6 ditto Baftas, 
4 ditto Punjums, 

All of good quality ; and for sale on reason­
able terms, 

WM. YOUNG LEWIS , 
20, Calvert-strect. 

January 5. eo8t 

A. Richardson, 
No 34, M A R K E T S T R E E T , 

Has just received by the schooner Citizen, from, 
New-Tori, 

163 casks first quality Goshen Cheese, of 
the brand of B. Norton and Co. which will be 
sold on good terms. 

December 29 d3t-eo4t 

For Sale or Rent, 
A handsome & convenient two-story Brick 

D W E L L I N G HOUSE, with suitable back 
buildings for the reception of a genteel fa­
mily, situate in Eutaw-street, nearthe dwell­
ing of Mr. Christopher Johnston. 

Also,a3 story BrickD W E L L I N G HOUSE, 
containing 16 rooms, situate in south Fre­
derick-street, nearthe head of the dock, and 
which may be rendered an excellent stand for 
the Grocery and Ship-Chandlery business— 
For terms, apply to the subscribers, at their 
lumber-yard, on Buchanan's wharf. 

W R I G H T & PRICE. 
Auguslj 31. eo 

For bale. 
T H E subscriber offers for sale the HOUSE 

and LO T which he at present occupies as a 
Rope Walk and Hemp House—The Lot is 
29 feet fronting on Pitt-street, and 285 feet, 
more or less, to Schley's-lane, also 29 feet 
front on said lane, and immediately opposite 
Caroline-street. The house is a two-story 
brick, and has been built upwards of 2 years, 
and can conveniently be converted into a 
dwelling house ; it is a healthy and pleasant 
situation, and has the advantage of good 
water, but a few paces from the door. The 
Shed is red cedar posts and a good shingle 
roof, has been built upwards of 5 years. This 
house and lot will be sold in fee simple, with 
or withoutthe shed, asmay suit the purchaser; 
it being in a central situation between town 
and Point; it would answer well for a Twine 
factory. 

ALSO, 
A Lot in fee simple, adjoining the above, 

40 feet front on Pitt-street, 90 feet deep, 
more or less—on this Lot there is a two-
story Frame Building, with stabling for horse 
and cow. 

ALSO, 
A new two-story brick, house, with good 

dry cellars, and convenient back buildings— 
' ihe i,ot is 26 feet front, and 150 feet deep ; 
situated in Dulany-street, and .alley. This 
house and lot will be sold in fee simple, or 
on ground rent, as may suit the purchaser j 
there is a pump of good water near the 
door. 

Terms of sale, one third cash, the residue 
in six and twelve months. 

JACOB SHINNICK. 
N. B. The subscriber respectfully informs 

his friends and the public in general, that he 
continues the business as heretofore, and 
should he sell his present place, he has pur­
chased a very suitable place, where he intends 
erecting a Rope Walk, and extend his busi­
ness, and by his assiduity and attention to 
merit a share of the public patronage. 

J. S. 
January 5. eo3t|| 

To Rent, 
Two three-story Brick HOUSES on the up­

per part of Paca-street. They are both calcu­
lated tor entire dwellings, or the lower rooms 
and cellars for stores, with very complete back 
buildings and convenient yards. Possession 
may betaken of one in about a fortnigh, and 
the other in four weeks. Apply to 

ALBERT SEEKAMP, 
Who hath imported in the different arrivals from 

Bremen and Hamburg, 
A complete assortment of German and Si­

lesia LINENS, entitled to drawback, which 
he will sal on reasonable terms. 

October 29. eo 

SILKS. 
Just received by the brig American, captain 

Benjamin Houston, from Leghorn, 
A T A 6 H I O N A B L E A S S O R T M E N T OJT 

Plain & Plaid Lustrings. 
For sale by SAMUEL WALKER. 

Decembsr 27. eo6t 

P O R T R A I T OF HAMILTON. 
Just received by the Mermaid, from Boston, 

T H E P O R T R A I T OP 
GENERAL ALEXANDER HAMILTON, 

from aboriginal painting by Trumbull ; 
engraved by R O B E R T F I E L D . 

Gentlemen who were subscribers, may be 
furnished with proof copies, on immediate 
application to 

GEORGE H I L L . 
October 15. eo 

By Order of the Orphans' Court of Baltimore 
County. 

T H I S isto give notice, that the subscriber of 
the city of Baltimore, hath obtained from' the 
orphans' court of Baltimore, county, in Mary-
laud, letters of administration on the ] ersonail 
estate of Winckles B. Goldthwaite, late of 
Baltimore county, deceased. All persons 
having claims against re id deceased, are 
hereby warned to exhibit the same, with 
the vouchers thereof, to the subscriber, on or 
before the GtTi day of Julyncxt, they may other, 
wise by law, be excluded from all benef.i of 
the said estate. Civen under my hand, this 
fifth day of January, in the year eighteen hun­
dred and seven. ISAAC P H I L L I P S , 

Administrator of Winkles B. Goldtwait. 
January 5. 2awl2t 

The Subscriber oilers tor Sale 
The following TRACTS of LAND, lying in Al­

legany county, Maryland, viz. 
1. " Landfiowing with, milk and honey," con­

taining in the whole about '2747 acres. A great 
proportion of this tract is in natural meadow, 
which is intersected by a number of small rj 
vulets ; the remainder is heavily timbered, 
and well adapted to the raising of small grain 
It lies abotit forty miles to the south-west of fort 
Cumberland, is on the waters of the Great 
Youghoughany, and about 4 miles distant from 
the main road leading through Virginia to the 
western country. The same is divided into 
small tracts, comprising from 300 to 400 acres 
each, to suit purchasers. 

2. " Good Hope." This tract lies coatigu-
ous to the " land flowing with milk and ho­
ney," and contains 389 acres, 120 whereof are 
natural meadow, the residue is heavily timber­
ed, and in the certificate is described " the 
first quality land." 

3. " Clover Bottom'Ties on the Little Cross 
ings, about 3 miles south of Braddock's road, 
contains 132 acres of land, a part of which is 
well calculated for meadow, the remainder is 
weil timbered, and of the first quality. On 
this tract there is a Grist and Saw mill, 
both of which might be put into good order, 
at a very small expence. The Grist mill is 
three stoies high, and has an excellent pair of 
Country Stones j there is also a wheel for a pair 
of Burrs. ' 

4- " Cornucopia". This tract contains 1100 
acres, and is the residence of Mr. Dan. Gran} 
The improvements are, a large and comforta­
ble dwelling-house, and an extensive barn 
with stabling underneath ; a young thriving 
orchard, and about 100 acres of cleared land 
under good fencing. Braddock's road passes 
hrough said farm, which makes it an eli 
gible^ stand tor a public house, being about 
twenty-two miles from Fort Cumberland. Few 
arms in Maryland, the same distance from 
Baltimore, are more valuable than this. It Is 
of the first quality as to soil, heavily timbered, 
and nearly the one half of it well adapted to 
timothy meadow; the residue equally well 
adapted to the raising of wheat, rye, oats, &c. 
The one-fifth of the purchase money will be 
required in hand, the residue in five annual 
payments. Mr. Grant will show the above land 
to any person who should be inclined to pur 
chase. JAMES P. BOYD. 

October 19, 1805. 2aw 

Wanted, 
AS an A P P R E N T I C E to the Dry Goods 

business, a sober steady L A D , if applicati­
on is immediately made. Enquire at this 
office. 

December 29. 2aw6t 

Hooping Cough. 
Parents who have children afflicted with 

this most cruel disorder, should have imme­
diate recourse to 

LEE'S ELIXIR, 
Which was never known to fail giving im­

mediate relief, and in a short time entirely to 
remove this fatal complaint. 

THIS MEDICINE 
Is a sovereign remedy for Colds, obstinate 

Coughs, Asthmas, Sore-Throats and approach­
ing Consumptions. The Elixir is perfectly 
agreeable, and the dose so small, that no diti. 
liculty arises in talcing it. 

Lee's Essence and Extract of Mustard, 
For the cure of Rheumatism, Gout, Palsy 

White-Swellings, Sprains, Bruises, Pains in 
the Face and Neck, &c. and ha3 performed 
more cures than all the other medicines ever 
before made public,, for the above complaints. 

The above Medicines are sold by Messrs 
Warner & Hanna, at their bookstore, corner 
of Market and Gay-streets ; by John Vance & 
Go's. No 178, Market-street, 3 doors below 
Charles-street; and by N. Knight, Fell's-st 
Fell's-Point, and no where eke in Baltimore. 

Observe the signature of Richard Lee and 
Son, is on the out side wrapper of each article, 
without which, none are genuine. 

December 4. eo 

100 Dollars Reward. 
RAN away, on the 26th instant, from the 

subscriber, living in Bush River neck, Harford 
county, Maryland, two negro men, one named 
BEN, about 35 years old, 6 feet high, strait 
and well made, of a darkish compaction ; high 
nose ; has lost one of his upper fore-teeth; 
generally wears his wool platted or queued, and 
plays on the violin. The other, named HAR­
RY, about25 yearoofage, 6 feet high, dark­
ish complection.; a remarkably handsome fel­
low, and when spoken to, has generally a plea­
sant countenance. The end of one of his lit­
tle fingers has been mashed hy a piece of tim­
ber, the nail split, and the end of the finger 
thereby rendered blunt: wears his wool gene-
nerally platted and turned up with a comb. 
These negroes are brothers, and both very-
good sawyers; and are much accustomed to 
hewingtimber with the broad axe. Theircom-
mon working cloaths were, a short round­
about jacket, of coarse brown cloth, and lined 
either with green or yellow baize, and shirts 
and trousers of Russia sheeting, with good 
felt hats. They probably took with them vari­
ous other cloaths, which cannot be described 
The above reward will be given, for securing 
the said negroes in any jail without the state of 
Maryland, or fifty dollars for each. If taken 
in Harford, county, fifteen dollars, and if in any 
other county within the state, thirty dollars 
each, with all reasonable charges if brought 
home. PARKER H A L L . 

Harford ceunty, August 30. 2aw 

P. Williamson's celebrated 
ELASTIC THREE SLITMATALICPEN, 
which has been pronounced, by many of the 
most eminent cenmen, to be iar superior to 
any metallic Pen that has ever been made 
heretofore, either in Europe or America; it is 
well known that all the Pens upon the for­
mer principle have been wanting in that pli­
ability which all Pens should have in order to 
write with smoothness and rapidity, which in 
this is happily effected by the two additional 
side slits. 

Also, Perpetual Almanac Cases with Pens 
or Pencils or both, the novelty and utility of 
which will render it far preferable to any com­
mon pencil case, the difference in the price 
being insignificant, may be had of the above, 
or Mr. George Aiken, No. 72x Market-street, 
Baltimore. 

N. B. Considerable discount made to those 
who purchase a quantity. 

January 2. 1 aw 

W I N E S . 
London Particular Madeira Wine, in pipes 

and hogsheads, old and fit for immediate use, 
London Particular Tenerifl'e do. do. do. 
Lisbon ditto, ditto, ditto, 
Port ditto, ditto, ditto, 
Champaign, red and white, in cases of 5 

dozen each, of superior quality, 
Claret in eases, 1 to 4 dozen each, ditto, 
Flanders, Sheetingand Shirting, and 
French Cambrics, for sale by 

W I L L I A M COLE. 
December 8. d3t-2aw 

For Sale, 
A stout healthy young NEGRO M A N ; 

he is a very good coflfc and waiter, and un­
derstands driving and managing horses. Ap­
ply at this office. 

December 27. d3t-law 

Notice, 
T H A T I shall prefer a petition to Baltimore 

county court, for the appointment of commis­
sioners to establish and perpetuate the metes 
and bounds of a Lot of Land, now in my pos­
session, being part of a tract of land called 
Cole's Harbor, or Todd's Range, and lying 
near the city of Baltimore. 

HENRY NICOLS. 
December 29. lawSUJ 

By order of the Orphans' Court. 
OCTOBER Term, 1806. 

T H I S IS TO GIVE NOTICE, 
T H A T the subscriber of the city of Balti­

more, hath obtained from the orphans' court 
of Baltimore county, in Maryland, letters of 
administration on the estate of teiix Caune, 
late of said county. All persons having claims 
against the said Felix Caune, are hereby warn­
ed to exlijbit the same, with the vouchers 
thereof, to the subscriber, at or before the 
10th April next ; they may otherwise by law, 
be excluded from all benefit of the said estate ; 
and all persons indebted to the said estate are 
hereby requested to make immediate payment 
to the subscriber. Given under my hand, this 
3d dav of December, 1806. 

HENRY MESSONNIER, Adm'r. 
[D 4-] 2awlff 

ISAAC M T H E S O N , 
No. 30, Fayette-sircet, Baltimore, 

H A S F O R S A L E . 
A large assortment of B O L T I N G C I . O T H S , 

which he has jwst imported from the Manu­
facturer, warranted good, and ars purchased 
with ready-money, and offered for sale, by the 
piece or otherwise, at a small profit. A few 
pieces of Burr Blocks of good quality, if ap­
plied for soon may be had. Plaister of Paris 
in the Stone, ground for land, and prepared 
tor plastering:. 

/ have also, 
Mill Stones of different sizes on hand, and 

ood materials to make any other size that 
ay be wanted at a short notiee. 

October 6 2aw6ms. 

Valuable Property for Sale. 
The subscriber will dispose of that Valuable 

Varm and Improvements, which formerly Ire, 
longed to old Major Rulter, containing 327 
acres, (more or less) 140 whereof are cover­
ed with very heavy timber of various descrip­
tions, distant from the city of Baltimore be­
tween 6 and 7 miles, and very convenient to 
the Falls Turnpike Road.—Itmay be advanta­
geously divided into two equal parts, allowing 
to each a just proportion of the timber. 

Also, another tract of Land and improve­
ments, within about the same distance from 
the city, westerly, containing 352 acres (more 
or less) a small proportion whereof is cleared, 
the residue as heavily timbered as any land in 
Baltimore coeily.—On this tract there is an 
excellent situation for a Saw Mill, having a 
fall of 2o feet ; the stream which runs through 
it, (sthongut sufficient to keep the mill em­
ployed about two-thirds of the year. 

Also, a small tract of unimproved Land 
within4 milesotthe city, containing 45 acres 
(more or less) 2-3 whereof are covered with 
timber, the residue clear. This tract has the 
advantage of the New-Liberty road passing 
through the upper and cleared part of it, which 
renders it an eligible situation far a Public 
House. 

Also, another small tract and improvements 
within 2 1-2 miles of the city, containing 24 
acres (more or less) adjoining the- country 
seats of Mr. John Carrere and ]f,b Smith, esq. 
and opposite to Mr. James Bryden's; it is beau­
tifully situated, and has the advantage of 2 ne­
ver-failing springs of water. 

Also, a badsiHnse 2 1-2 acre Lot, on Whet­
stone Point, fronting on the left side of the 
road leading to the Fort, and extending back 
to the river. 

Also, a very spacious Lotof Ground and im­
provements, suitable on Hie corner of Fayette 
and North-streets, containing en the former 
66 feet, running and binding on the latter 155 
eet to a public alley, leading into Howard-
s t ree t - in fee. 

Also, another spacious Lot of Ground, with 
all the improvements thereon erected, plea­
santly situated on Duke-street, Philpot's Hill, 
also in IV s 

Also, for Sale or Lease, a Water Lot,,, front­
ing on Harrison-street 25 feet, and extending 
back to the channel 80 feet, completely wharv-
ed in. 

Also, on Lease for 99 years, renewable, 
several Lots of Ground situate on South Paca 
and Lombard-streets. Also, sundry otherLots 
aejoining- the country seat of Doctor Aitken. 
The whole or any part of the above described 
property', will he disposed of on accommoda­
ting terms, for good paper, bearing interest. 

WM. CLEMM. 
Mount Prospect, 3 1-2 miles from the city. 
N. B. He has several tons, of Hay, Straw, 

&c. to dispose of on the first-mentioned tract of 
and, on a credit of 90 days, together with a 
strong Waggon and 4 Horses. Also, a couple 
hundred barrels of choice whiter Apples, care­
fully picked, and in nice shipping order on 
the same terms of credit may be had at the 
Mount. W. C. 

October 21. Wlavy 

T o be sold on moderate terms, 
A P L A N T A T I O N containing between 

4 and 5 hundred acres of Land, one half 
of which is heavily timbered, within 12 miles 
of Baliimore, and convenient, to good naviga­
tion ; there is no standing or stagnated water 
or marsh on the land ; it a fertile productive 
soil, and 100 acres of meadow may be made 
on this land. Merchandize would he taken in 
part, if suitable to the purchaser, and the 
terms for the remainder made convenient. 
Also fur sale, or to be rented fur 99 years, renew­

able for ever, 
20 Water Lots, on the south side of the 

basin, lying from opposite to Ellicott's wharf, 
down the edge of the basin, to opposite South-
street. The Lots will be made large or small, 
to suit the purchaser or tenant. Apply to 

CHRISTOPHER HUGHES. 
December 27. d7t-eolm 

Advertisement. 
AS M R . THOMAS SUTTON was on his 

passage from Annapolis to this city, he fell 
overboard, and was unfortunately drowned on 
the morning of the 22d of December, near 
North Point. Means have been used for the 
recovery of the body, but the persons employ­
ed therein have been unsuccessful. The ob­
ject of this ftdvertismeht is respectfully to re­
quest those who may find the body, to return 
it to lift afflicted parents, if practicable. A 
generous reward will be given, and compen­
sation made for all expence attending it. If 
it is not convenient to send the body to Balti­
more, they will lay his parents under a perpe­
tual obligation by ducentiy inferring it. 

The following is a description of his person 
and dress : He had on a black close coat, a 
pair of orange colored pantaloons, and a great 
coat of thick hairy cloth—he was about 5 feet 
8 inches high, thin face, with prominent fea­
tures, and light hair queued. 

No. 47, P ilpot-stree 
December ST. eo9t 

GF.llMAN 

Evangelical Reformed Cliarrfh 
L O T T E R Y . 

TheSubscribershavingbecn appointedbythe 
Members of the German Evangetical Reformed' 
Church, of Baltimore, as Managers of a Lottery 
authorised by'tlie General Assembly of Mary­
land and the Corporation of the city of Balti­
more, intended to raise a sum of money for the. 
erection of a Parsonage and School-House and. 
to finish their House of Worship, offer to t h e 
public the following 

SCHEME : 
1 
1 
2 
5 
9 

2o 
52 

41o 
l l ,5oo 

• 

prize of 
- of 

of 5oo, 
of 2oo, 
of loo, 
of 5o, • 

- of 2o, 
- of 6, 
- of 3, 
CThe first 3 dollar pr ze"> 
{;drawn after 2ooo tickets, £ 

Do. do. 4ooo 
Do. do. 6ooo 
Do. do. 8ooo 
Do. do. loooo 
The last 3 dollar prize, 

Sum raised, including expence 

g2,5oo 
1,000-
l .ooo 
1,000 

9oo 
1,000 
l , o4o 
2,46a. 

34,5oo-

2oo> 
2oo 
OOQ. 
4o» 
5oo> 

1 ,000 

48,ooo> 
12,o<>0 

V* 

12,ooo Tickets, at Five Dollars each, 6o,ooo> 
From the above scheme it appears that t h e r e 

are no blanks, and that the purchaser of tickets, 
will have to pay no more than Two Dollars iu 
advance on each ticket—and as the full p r i ce 
of each ticket is Five Dollars, there will re­
main due on each ticket Three Dollars, which 
will be retained out of the prize-money. 

The advantages offered to adventurers, and 
the object to which the money is principally 
to be applied, the managers hope, will pro­
duce, such a speedy sale of tickets as may en­
able them o commence the drawing a t an 
early day. 

The prizes will be paid in sixty clay after 
the completion of the drawing ; and such as­
may not be demanded within twelve months 
will be considered as generous donasion s to 
the church 

A D A M W E L S H , 
JACOB HOFFMAN, 
KRABER &. FRY, 
JESSE SLINGI.UFF, 
JOHN STOUFFER, 
M EICHF.LBEKGER, 
JOHN RisESE, 
W I L L I A M FOLTZ,. J 

April 5. l a w 

St. Paul's Parish "Lottery. 

THE Suseribers having been appointed by 
the vestry of St. Paul's parish, manage i s uf 
a lottery authorised by the general assembly 
of Maryland and the corporation of the city 
of Baltimore, intend to raise, a sum of moi-
ney for the erection of a parsonage luaise, ami 
for other purposes, offer to the publie the fol-
owing 

Scheme : 
gTOOOO 

500p 
4009 
3000 
4008 
3000 
3GG0 
3000 
2400 
7000 

30600 

1 Pi 
1 
2 
3 
8 

15 
30 
60 

12& 
700 

5100 

6040 Pr 

i»eo: 
. 
. 
. 
. 
. 
. 
. 
• 
. 

izes. 
1.1960 Blanks.-

2000 
1000 

500 
200 
100 

50 
20 
10 

6 

—Sum 
7500O 

Sumraiscd.includ-} 15000 
ing expence3 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

of 501 
200 
200 
200 
200 
200 
500 
500 
500 

1000 
2000 

18000 Ticketsa t five dollars each, 
Of the above prizes, 

of 500j§ is allotted to the 1st drawn t icket . 
after 2000 

• . 4000 
6000 
800O 

1G00O 
1200O 
L100O 
lfiOt'O-
17000 

last drawn tick e 1. 
From the above scheme, it appears that t h e r e 

are not two blanks to a prize ; and that the 
prizes are to be paid without deduction. T h e 
advantages offered to adventurers, and th« ob« 
jes t to which the money is pvincipalry to be. 
applied, the managers hope will produce suc'll 
a speedy sale of tile tickets as may enable them 
to commence the drawing at an early day. All 
prizes will be paid within sixty days from the 
completion of the drawing ; and such as may 
not be demanded '•"m twelve months after 
will be considered as generous donations to 
the objects of tile lottery. Bond has b&cn 
given to the amount of 50,000 dollars, t o f h a 
mayor and city council, for tiie faithful per ­
formance of its conditions. 

Tickets may be had- of the managers, anci 
of such other peasons as they may appoint % 
and prizes in the Cathedral and Second P re s ­
byterian Church Lotteries will be received iq 
payment. 

J O H N MERRYMAN 
M A R K PRINGLE, 
JAMES CARROLL, 
W I L L I A M LORMAN, 
GEORGE GRUNDY, 
GEORGE HOFFMAN, 
GOVERT HASKINS, 
ISAAC P H I L I P S . 

Aprill. law 

John B. Jauffret, 
No. 42, N O U T H G A Y - S T R E E T , 

Hits received per the brig Telemachus, fre*m 
Trinidad in Cuba, 

606 boxes white and brown Sugar, 
300 Hides, 
9 tons Fustic. 

On hand, 
Short yellow Nankeens entitled to drawback ;. 
Hyson, Young Hyson, and Imperial Teas ;. 
Sail cloth. 

All [which he offers fer sale on the usual 
terms. 

Dec. 15. d!5teo 

For Sale, 
A Young NEGRO MAN, who has been 

brought up on a Farm, is a very good wag­
goner. Also, a Negro Woman and a Boy. 
Enquire at this office. 

December 31. 2aw 

Sheathing Copper, 
Received by the Orozimbo, and for sale b y 

J . S W A N . . 
December 22. 2aw.6t 
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